UNOFFICIAL COPY





Doc#: 0807450034 Fee: \$30.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/14/2008 09:59 AM Pg: 1 of 4

DOCUMENT PREPARED BY

AND RETURN TO:

Contractors Lien Services, Inc. 6315 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60646 773-594-9090 773-594-9094 fax getpaid@paydaylien.com

ASSIGNMENT OF LIEN

THE ASSIGNOR(S) (NAME AND ADDRESS)

AJK Electric Inc 1922 E Camp McDonald Mount Prospect, IL 60056 (The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

The Collings and On the , State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS, and , County of Cook other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, ASSIGNS, CONVEYS and WARRAN (5 to

Contractors Lien Services, Inc. 6315 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Chicago, IL 60646

(NAMES AND ADDRESS OF GRANTEES)

All of Assignor's rights, titles and interest in that certain Claim for Lien, dated 9/5/2007 and recorded under document # 0724850126 upon the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal description.).

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 09 25 323 013/32

Address(es) of Real Estate: 13 N. Washington Street, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Owner of Record: Georgio D. & Maria E. Tingas

DATED this

Page 1 of 3

SEE REVERSE SIDE >

Title company please be informed that this lien incurs 10% interest from date of filing and must be calculated at time of closing pursuant to 770ILCS 60/1(a) of the Illinois Lien Act.

0807450034 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By Client

Contractors Lien Services, Inc..

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Illinois, County of **Cook** ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that **AJK Electric Inc**

personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official

My Commission expires O

IMPRESS SEAL MERE

OFFICIAL SEA!
JOLANTA KOZLOWSK'
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING. S
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/16/1:

This instrument was prepared by: Contractors Lien Services, Inc. 6315 N. Milwaukee Ave.

Chicago, IL 60646

* If Grantor is also Grantee you may wish to strike Release and Waiver of Hume read Rights.

Page 2 of 3

SEE REVERSE SIDE >

0807450034 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

of the premises commonly known as or see Exhibit A:



BY VIRTUE OF THIS ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIM FOR LIEN, CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC. HAS BECOME THE CLAIMANT FOR ALL PURPOSES. ALL NOTICES OF ANY KIND WHETHER PROVIDED FOR OR REQUIRED BY STATUTE OR OTHERWISE MUST BE SENT TO CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES. INC. AT 6315 N. MILWAUKEF AV NUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60646. NOTICES SENT TO THE FORMER CLAIMANT WILL NOT BE VALID. FURTHER, ONLY CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES, INC. CAN NEGOTIATE A SETTLEMENT OF THIS CLAIM FOR LIEN. ANY PAYMENTS MADE TO THE FORMER CLAIMANT WILL NOT AFFECT YOUR LIABILITY UNDER THE CLAIM FOR LIEN OR TO CONTRACTORS LIEN SERVICES. INC.

MAIL TO:

Contractors Lien Services, Inc.

6315 N. Milwaukee Ave. Chicago, IL 60646

OR PLACE IN RECORDER'S BOX NO.

Page 3 of 3

Title company please be informed that this lien incurs 10% interest from date of filing and must be calculated at time of closing pursuant to 770ILCS 60/1(a) of the Illinois Lien Act.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of COOK [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 1. AND THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 19 IN BLOCK 13 IN A.T. MC IN TOSH AND COMPANY'S HOME ADDITION TO PARK RIDGE, BEING A SUBIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE OSUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THER NORTH 350 FEET THEREOF; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Parcel ID Number: 09-25-323-013/32
13 North Washington Avenue
Park Ridge
("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]

[City], Illinois 60068 [

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any at all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumpered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

DOC #:323153

APPL #:0001796093

Initials: Form 3014 1/01

-6A(IL) (0010)

Page 3 of I